FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

RE



102168453

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Our File: HU-1776

10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kaba Schliesssysteme AG 7. 22.02	Name: Legic Identsystems AG	
1.000	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Kastellstrasse 1, 8623 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND	
☐ Corporation-State	SWITZERLAND	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partitership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State	
	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: June 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A Tradomork Application No. (a)	D. Trademade Desistantian No. (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,738,108 Dated December 8, 1992	
	1,700,100 bated beceffiber 6, 1992	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
correspondence concerning document	1	
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u>	
	573	
Name: <u>Paul E. Szabo</u>	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,	account	
Tummino & Szabo L.L.P.		
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit Account number:	
1111 Leader Building		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>44114-1400</u>	account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.		
copy of the original document.	1611 / Xanla 7-16-02	
Paul E. Szabo Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	4	
Total Number of D	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
Reg. No.: 30,429 Mail documents o be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissipher of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/24/2002 RANNED1 00000178 1738108 01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS,

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON

Die work

0-/6-0.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark : LEGIC

International Classes : 9 and 42

Assignee : Legic Identsystems AG

Registration No. : 1,738,108

Registration Date : December 8, 1992

Attorney Docket : HU-1776

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee hereby appoints the firm of Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo L.L.P.; Paul E. Szabo, Thomas L. Tarolli, Robert B. Sundheim, Calvin G. Covell, Barry L. Tummino, Richard S. Wesorick, James L. Tarolli, Richard A. Sutkus, Matthew M. Shaheen, Gary J. Pitzer and Christopher P. Harris, all members of the Bar of the State of Ohio, whose address is 526 Superior Avenue, 1111 Leader Building, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1400, telephone number (216) 621-2234, with full powers of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0254 substitution and revocation, as Assignee's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls to Paul E. Szabo.

27.6.02

Date

Signature Signature

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, KABA SCHLIESSSYSTEME AG, having a place of business at Muhlebachstrasse, Kempten, 8623 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND, is the registered owner of the following United States Trademark Registration and the associated trademark:

Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
1,738,108	LEGIC	December 8, 1992

Whereas LEGIC IDENTSYSTEMS AG, having a place of business at Kastellstrasse 1, 8623 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND, desires to acquire said registered trademark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KABA SCHLIESSSYSTEME AG hereby assigns to LEGIC IDENTSYSTEMS AG the foregoing United States Trademark Registration, its associated mark, and its associated business and goodwill.

Signed at Wetzikon, this 17 day of June, 2002.

KABA SCHLIESSSYSTEME AG

By:

(title)

Witness

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0256